
HFAHB29 416 332

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS
2018 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 29 by
Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

3 "(d)  Details on each type of tax expenditure administered by the Department
4 of Revenue to all taxpayers subject to taxation pursuant to the provisions of Part II-A
5 of Chapter 1 of Subtitle II of Title 47 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950,
6 including the following information:

7 (i)  The name of the taxpayer, to the extent allowed under state and federal
8 laws.

9 (ii)  The amount received by the taxpayer reported in the following ranges:

10 (aa)  $250,000 - $500,000.

11 (bb)  $500,001 - $1,000,000.

12 (cc)  $1,000,001 - $1,500,000.

13 (dd)  $1,500,001 - $2,000,000.

14 (ee)  Greater than $2,000,000."

Page 1 of 1

CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.


